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
Basement: semi .rec.rm., toilet, laund., outside ent., 

g.iron & copper w.p. 
Steam:Oil, 275 gal. tank, annual cost $275.00 
2-car garage, det., asphalt driveway 
LB: FHM, SO 2-5210 11-13-62 Exp. 5-13-63 
OWner: Edward J. & Lois Thornton, prem., SO 2-1513 
1962 Assess: Land $2,400. 1962 Rate$6.90 

Bldg.$7,700. " Taxes $696.90 
Poss. 90 days. First fl. has part s.s. & oak floors. 2nd 
fl. has pine floors. 100 AMP., 110 service circuit breakers. 
Very charming home with fenced in yard and patio. Call 
for appointments to show - very young children. Jefferson 
G.S., Maplewood Jr.H.S., C~~umbia H.S., Sor.4_Paro.,Bus 31. 

CONV.61 Kendall Ave., Mpl~d . .. 7-2-2 ~T:OIL $~'tQO_! ~ ~ ~ _ ~ 



#5358--11/26/62 Correct: Mortgage blance $11,700, due 1980. 

#5410--3/27/163 Written price reduction to $25, 400. APPR<m;l)., . 
Terms agreed · to • Contracts in mail .. Negotiations thrp: R. Qonnoliy. 
#5412~-4/l./~3 Contracts signed. Furtherr contiilgency exist~~ 

#nxl #5416--4/lOpoJ Uontingency re~oved .. Selling price $23,750. 



/ 

31847 61 Kendall Ave. , Mplwd. $20 , 000 l 
·Former #26201-new photo 
Bet:St.Lawrence & Hoffman St. 
Lot 60 x 100 approx. 
Frame,Col.,blt.28 yrs.,wood-sh.rf.,wea.wind. & drs. 
lst-j -l.r.,fp.,d.r.,kit.,sun p. 
2nd-3-3 bedrms. , t.bath w/ shower over tub 
3rd- attic , closed stairs 
Basement:toilet, G.iron w. p. 
Steam: Oil 
2-car garage,det. 
L.B:JLF&Son SO 2-8400 2/4/56-Exp.8/4/56 
Owner:John J. & J. Eileen Fox,prem.,SO 2-6622 
1955 Assess: Land $1,700 1955 Rate $7.11 

Bldg. 4,300 " Taxes $426.60 
Poss.to be arranged.This is a fine house in a good neigh­
borhood.See this by all means.New oil burner 
unit.Fenced in backyard.Jefferson G.S. ,Mplwd.Jr.H.S., 
Columbia H.S.,Lady of Sorrows Paro ,Mplwd.RR St. 

_ 6:1._ Kendall Ave. , Mplwd. 6-1-2 ST:Oil $20,000 



#4332--3/5/56 °old by Klein. Selling price $17 ,5oo. 



26201 61 Kendall. Ave.; Mplwd. ~a8;5oo 1 
Former #ll799~new photo 
Bet:St.Lawrence & Hoffman St. 
Lot 60 x 100 approx. 
Fr~,Col., blt.25 yrs., wood-sh.roof 
lst-3-l.r, firepl., d.r. ,kit., sun p. 
2nd-3-3 bedrms.,t.ba~h w/ shower over tub 
3rd-attic,closed staire 
Basement:toilet. 
Steam: Coal 
2-car garage,det. 
L.B:F.H.T.& Son,Inc. OR 3-8100 9/26/52-Exp.3/26/53 P.A.T.O. 
OWner:Harold L. & Matilda I. Danziger,prem.,,so 2-2601 
1952 Assess: Land $1,700 1952 Rate $5.49 

Bldg. 4,000 " .Taxes $312.93 
Poss.6o days.Weatherstripped doors & windows.Jefferson G.S., 
Mplwd.Jr.H.S. ,Columbia H.S. 

61 Kendall Ave.,Mplwd. .. 6-1-2 ST:Coal $18,500 
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O~er to T.S. 9/11/52 
61 Kendall Ave., Mplwd. 
Lot: -60 X 100 

$19,000 

Dutch Col. frame about 1928. Comp. roof. 
1st: large l.r.,fpla.,d.r.,kit.,sun porch 

_2nd: 3 bedrooms - 1 tile bath 
3rd: open attic 
2-car Garage -
Coal: Steam 
Owner: Danziger SO 2-2601 
1952 Assess. L.v. 1,700 1952 

B.V. 4,300 .. rate $5.49 
taxes $329.40 

61 Kendall Ave.,Mplwd. 6-1-2 St:Coal $19.000 



o'lll ~'*tJM.-
_,... ''~r--11799 61 Kendall Ave., Mpld. ~9,500 l 
A-. - · Former I'l. L .10551 ~s t~5; 700 
~ Bet: St Lawrence Av & Hoffman St. @5!% held 
§ lot 60 x 100 x 60 h j HudsonCity 
Q) Frame, .Coloni a l, 1926 SavingsBnk 
~ lst 3 - l.r.,d.r.,ki~.,sun rm~ . 
~ 2nd - 3 - 3 bedrms, tile bath w/shower 
.!=! • 3rd - 1 bedrm PHO NE TENANT BEFORE 

-~ ~ 2- car garage, lighted SHbvVING, 
~ g Steam 
-o ~ Li s ted:. Fel3 6/10; expii es Atl:~ 6/10 
~ ~ L. B. : Frank Creger; SO 2-7575 
~ Owners: Charles L & Catherine A Bergmann, 
~ = 403 Lenox Ave., S.O.; SO 2-6316 

..c: Tenan t: Mr~lo-_C'cfne; SO 2-3931, rented 9 $ 75; 
t') :!:': l ease expires Oct 1,1948 - 60-day clause , 
~ +> ope:ra t i ve after IV1ay ls t, 1940. Taxes ~270. 
~ w Open fireplace. oak flrs, lst. Pine grain,2nd. 

+> Painted trim thruout. Laundry c ~ lav . in cellar. 
co 'g ~xtremely dry cellar.. Hous e weatherstripped. "'" 
g~ Gar a ge lined with beaver board. Submit offers. 
Cll C/.l 

"11:::: 61 Kendall ~Ave., ri'~p ld. 7-1-2 ST ~' 9 500 Y. , 
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1
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